• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA, excluding our Caesars Digital segment, of $3.5 billion versus $981 million for the comparable prior-
year period.

Recent Highlights:
• Caesars Entertainment has exceeded its stated synergy target from its July 2020 merger with Eldorado Resorts.

• Caesars Sportsbook is currently live in 22 states and jurisdictions, 16 of which offer mobile wagering.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “Our quarterly operating results reflect new fourth quarter
records for Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA margin in both our Las Vegas and Regional segments. Caesars Sportsbook continues to
exceed our expectations for new customer registrations, deposits and market share, especially in recently launched jurisdictions.”

Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2021 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our recent acquisitions and completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues,
net income (loss) and adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

1

Net Revenues
 Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021 2020
2020 Pre-Cons Balt
& Pre-Acq WH US Less: 2020 Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 1,040 $ 447 $ — $ — $ 447
Regional 1,364 1,028 48 (52) 1,024
Caesars Digital 116 37 126 — 163
Managed and Branded 72 66 (16) — 50
Corporate and Other (1) 7 — — 7

Caesars $ 2,591 $ 1,585 $ 158 $ (52) $ 1,691

Net Revenues
 Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021

2021 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US
Less: 2021
Divest

2021
Total 2020

2020 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US

2020
Pre-Acq
CEC

Less: 2020
Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 3,409 $ — $ — $ 3,409 $ 751 $ — $ 1,018 $ — $ 1,769
Regional 5,537 151 (69) 5,619 2,660 154 1,267 (368) 3,713
Caesars Digital 337 135 — 472 95 220 53 — 368
Managed and Branded 278 (28) — 250 107 (19) 145 (47) 186
Corporate and Other 9 — — 9 15 — 8 — 23

Caesars $ 9,570 $ 258 $ (69) $ 9,759 $ 3,628 $ 355 $ 2,491 $ (415) $ 6,059

Net Income (Loss)
 Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021
Less: 2021
Divest 2021 Total 2020

2020 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US
Less: 2020
Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 252 $ — $ 252 $ (125) $ — $ — $ (125)
Regional 82 2 84 (163) — 21 (142)
Caesars Digital (360) — (360) 6 12 — 18
Managed and Branded 28 (2) 26 32 — (17) 15
Corporate and Other (436) — (436) (305) — — (305)

Caesars $ (434) $ — $ (434) $ (555) $ 12 $ 4 $ (539)

Net Income (Loss)
 Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021

2021 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US
Less: 2021
Divest 2021 Total 2020

2020 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US

2020
Pre-Acq
CEC

Less: 2020
Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 641 $ — $ — $ 641 $ (287) $ — $ (266) $ — $ (553)
Regional 637 (21) (24) 592 (349) (21) (499) 171 (698)
Caesars Digital (580) (33) — (613) 26 (5) 13 — 34
Managed and Branded 68 (11) 17 74 29 10 (105) 93 27
Corporate and Other (1,785) — — (1,785) (1,176) — (202) — (1,378)

Caesars $ (1,019) $ (65) $ (7) $ (1,091) $ (1,757) $ (16) $ (1,059) $ 264 $ (2,568)

(a)(c) (e) (f)

(a)(c) (e) (b) (a)(c) (d) (e) (f)

(e) (b) (a)(c) (e) (f)

(a)(c) (e) (b) (a)(c) (d) (e) (f)

2

Adjusted EBITDA
Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021 2020
2020 Pre-Cons Balt
& Pre-Acq WH US Less: 2020 Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 483 $ 90 $ — $ — $ 90
Regional 430 262 7 (17) 252
Caesars Digital (305) 6 29 — 35
Managed and Branded 18 13 — — 13
Corporate and Other (45) (42) — — (42)

Caesars $ 581 $ 329 $ 36 $ (17) $ 348

Adjusted EBITDA
Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2021

2021 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US
Less: 2021
Divest

2021
Total 2020

2020 Pre-
Cons Balt &
Pre-Acq WH

US

2020
Pre-Acq
CEC

Less: 2020
Divest

2020
Total

Las Vegas $ 1,568 $ — $ — $ 1,568 $ 133 $ — $ 198 $ — $ 331
Regional 1,979 37 (30) 1,986 711 10 163 (57) 827
Caesars Digital (476) — — (476) 26 31 14 — 71
Managed and Branded 87 (4) — 83 25 1 (16) 19 29
Corporate and Other (168) — — (168) (101) — (105) — (206)

Caesars $ 2,990 $ 33 $ (30) $ 2,993 $ 794 $ 42 $ 254 $ (38) $ 1,052

____________________
Represents results of operations for Horseshoe Baltimore for periods prior to the consolidation from purchase of minority interest of one of the partners on August 26,
2021. Such figures are based on unaudited internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors and do not conform to GAAP.
Excludes results of operations from divestitures as detailed in (e), includes results of operations of Horseshoe Baltimore for periods prior to consolidation, and William
Hill US prior to the acquisition for the periods presented, for the relevant period. Such presentation does not conform to GAAP or the Securities and Exchange